OP \$40,00 24700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
12/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc.		12/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SciMed Life Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	One SciMed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2470049	ROTAGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55152/412/101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0559

900040776

Signature:	/WAS316/	
Date:	01/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ROTAGLIDE - Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 17425 NE Union Hill Road, Redmond, Washington 98052-3376, has adopted, used and registered the mark ROTAGLIDE, Registration No. 2470049, issued on July 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc., does hereby assign to SciMed Life Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified mark, and the U.S. Trademark.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION NORTHWEST TECHNOLOGY CENTER, By: ,- Şign Name) JUKE DONMEN (Officer - Print or Type Name) Vice President of (Officer's Title) Date: _ December 14, 2005 COUNTY OF Hennedin day of <u>December</u>, 2005, before me appeared, _____, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other

SEAL

On this 14th

RECORDED: 01/27/2006



juristic entity with authority to do so).

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0561